2] A duly signed copy of the Terms & Conditions of the DNIT should be returned by the tenderers /bidders as   token of 
acceptance of the departmental terms & conditions to the Chief Executive Officer, Tripura Livestock Development Agency, 
Astabal, Agartala West Tripura, PIN-799001. 

3] The tenderer / bidder shall have to deposit an amount of Rs. 38,000/- (Rupees Thirty eight thousand) only as earnest 
money through online banking from Nationalized Bank in favour of  the Chief Executive Officer, Tripura Livestock 
Development Agency, Astabal, Agartala. NSIC are exempted from Earnest money if an authentic documentary proof is 
provided.